## STATE OF MINNESOTA

## OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that I, J. A. A. Burnquist,
Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of authority
vested in me by statute, and at the written request of the Minnesota
State Agricultural Society of Minnesota, do hereby constitute and
appoint Wm. C. Green of St. Paul, Minnesota, as Special Assistant
Attorney General to give legal advice to said society and to act
in litigation if brought on its behalf in the matter of a construction contract and to serve at the pleasure of the Attorney
General or until this commission shall be revoked or otherwise
terminated in accordance with law. The compensation of said
Wm. C. Green as such Special Assistant Attorney General shall be
paid by the Minnesota State Agricultural Society and shall not
exceed \$500 unless circumstances require a modification of such
amount by the Attorney General.

Dated at St. Paul, Minnesota, this 30th day of September, 1948.

Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA )

COUNTY OF RAMSEY )

I, Wm. C. Green, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this state, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me God.

Sycone

Subscribed and sworm to before me this 30 way of Alla Health 1948.

Notary Public, Ramsey County, Minn.
My commission expires
(Notarial Seal)

ADELIME VI. STIFF.

Notary Public, Resource County, Johnson My Commission enpires June 18, 1953

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
OCT 1 - 1049

Munch folia

10438